documents of ownership, RTO permit in respect of these vehicles. 

l) Average Annual Turnover of Rs 30 lakh for the past 03 years. The certificate should be 

CA certified with UDIN Number. 

g) GST Certificate with registered for supply of vehicle service. 

h) EARNEST MONEY (only Group-A): Rs. 28,000.00 (Rupees twenty-eight thousand 

only) by Demand Draft/ Pay Order of any scheduled bank in favour of “IIIT Bhagalpur” 

payable at “Bhagalpur”. No interest will be payable by the IIIT Bhagalpur on the 

Earnest Money Deposit. The EMD will be refunded to the unsuccessful bidders after